CH \$40.00 51759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proximedic Technology, Inc.		11/10/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Careform, LLC
Street Address:	400 Holiday Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15220
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5175936	CAREFORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109251-0025-025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=PA-Careform LLC-Entity Conversion#page1.tif source=PA-Careform LLC-Entity Conversion#page2.tif source=PA-Careform LLC-Entity Conversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0840

Entity#: 4132357 Date Filed: 11/09/2017 Effective Date: 11/10/2017

Robert Torres

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Name 1076982503		ent of Conversion DSCB:15-355 (7/1/2015)	
Address nicole.grimme@wolterskiuwer.com	, 	######################################	
City State Zip Code	TCC	D171109UZ1476	
Return document by email to:			1
Read all instructions	į		
Fee: \$70	÷		1 1
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable p conversion), the undersigned association, desiring to effect a c			ement of
A. For the converting association:			i.
1. The name of the converting association is: Proximedic	Technologies, Inc.	en trij dan	
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the converting associate	tion is: Pennsylvania		
3. The type of association is (check only one):	-		
	nip (General) Partnership Limited Partnership	☐Business Trust ☐Professional Asso ☐Other	sciation
4. Date on which the association was created, incorporate	d, formed or otherwise of	came into existence:	i
08/31/2012 (MM/DD/YYYY)			
5. If the converting association is a domestic filing association, limited partnership, limited liability compared under which it was first created, incorporated, formed on the converting association is a domestic filing association as a domestic filing association is a domestic filing association in the converting association is a domestic filing association as a domestic filing association is a domestic filing association as a domestic filing as a domestic fi	any, professional associa	ation or business trust)	
Business Corporation Law of 1988 (ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Liability Company)	y Law of 1994, etc.)		:

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

		a domestic filing association, domestic limite the current registered office address as on file value.			
V	(a) 603 Beaver Street	Sewickley PA	A	15143	Allegheny
ت	Number and street		ate	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registere	ed Office Provider			County
		a domestic association that is not a domestic , including street and number, if any, of its pr			r limited
	Number and street	City St	ate	Zip	County
	Number and street	City S	tate	Zip	<u> </u>
	For the converted association:	· · · · · Countorm III C			
	1. The name of the converted associated	ciation is: Careform, LLC			
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of	the converted association is: Pennsylvania	······································		
	 The jurisdiction of formation of The type of association is (check 	the converted association is: Pennsylvania			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0842 4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

V	(a) 400 Holiday Drive	Pittsburgh	PA	15220	Allegheny
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o:				
	Name of Commercial Registere	d Office Provider			County
	If the converted association is a liability partnership, the address				r limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a (1) The address, including street a maintained by the law of its jurisd office, its principal office address.	and number, if any, of its registe liction of formation; or if it is no	red or similar office	e, if any, requ	ired to be I or similar
_	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	(2) The name and address, includ	ling street and number, of its regi	istered agent:		
	Name of Registered Agent				
	Traine of trefisioned rigent				
	Traine of Trophotore Tigoth				
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
		version (check, and if appropriat hall be effective upon filing in the hall be effective on: 11/10/2017	e complete, one of ne Department of S	the following	
	Number and street Effective date of statement of conv This Statement of Conversion s	version (check, and if appropriate thall be effective upon filing in the hall be effective on: 11/10/2017 Date (Noting association (check only one is a domestic entity — The plan of the content of the	e complete, one of see Department of See MM/DD/YYYY) e): f conversion was a	the following tateatHour (in	fany) cordance with
). .	Number and street Effective date of statement of conversion s This Statement of Conversion s This Statement of Conversion s Approval of conversion by conver For converting association that Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter I For converting association that	version (check, and if appropriate thall be effective upon filing in the hall be effective on: 11/10/2017 Date (Note: The plan of the conversion). The conversion of the converting association.	e complete, one of see Department of See MM/DD/YYYY) e): f conversion was a nversion was approximately	the following tateatHour (in	fany) cordance with
D N	Number and street Effective date of statement of conversion s This Statement of Conversion s Approval of conversion by conver For converting association that Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter I For converting association that of the jurisdiction of formation	version (check, and if appropriate thall be effective upon filing in the hall be effective on: 11/10/2017 Date (Note: The plan of the conversion). The conversion of the converting association. Equired and optional attachments the ersigned converting association.	e complete, one of the Department of Standard MM/DD/YYYY) e): If conversion was a procession was approximately ap	the following tate. at Hour (in proved in accordance)	fany) cordance with ance with the
D N	Number and street Effective date of statement of conversion s This Statement of Conversion s Approval of conversion by conver For converting association that Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter I For converting association that of the jurisdiction of formation Attachments (see Instructions for recession of the under the convertion of the conver	version (check, and if appropriate thall be effective upon filing in the hall be effective on: 11/10/2017 Date (Note: The plan of the conversion). The conversion of the converting association. Equired and optional attachments the ersigned converting association.	e complete, one of the Department of Standard MM/DD/YYYY) e): If conversion was a process. ii). as caused this State	the following tate. at Hour (in the proved in accordance to the conditions are conditions).	fany) cordance with ance with the version to be
D N :	Number and street Effective date of statement of conversion s This Statement of Conversion s Approval of conversion by conver For converting association that Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter I For converting association that of the jurisdiction of formation Attachments (see Instructions for recession of the under the convertion of the conver	version (check, and if appropriate thall be effective upon filing in the hall be effective on: 11/10/2017 Date (Note: The plan of the conversion). The conversion of the converting association. Equired and optional attachments the ersigned converting association.	e complete, one of the Department of State (M/DD/YYYY) e): ff conversion was a process. nversion was approcess. November	the following tate. at Hour (in the proved in accordance to the conditions are conditions).	fany) cordance with ance with the version to be, 20 17
D N	Number and street Effective date of statement of conversion s This Statement of Conversion s Approval of conversion by conver For converting association that Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter I For converting association that of the jurisdiction of formation Attachments (see Instructions for recession of the under the convertion of the conver	version (check, and if appropriate thall be effective upon filing in the hall be effective on: 11/10/2017 Date (Note: The plan of the conversion). The conversion of the converting association. Equired and optional attachments the ersigned converting association.	e complete, one of the Department of State (M/DD/YYYY) e): ff conversion was a process. nversion was approcess. November	the following tate. at Hour (in the proved in accordance to accordance	fany) cordance with ance with the version to be, 20 17
). N 3	Number and street Effective date of statement of conversion s This Statement of Conversion s Approval of conversion by conver For converting association that Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter I For converting association that of the jurisdiction of formation Attachments (see Instructions for recession of the under the convertion of the conver	version (check, and if appropriate thall be effective upon filing in the hall be effective on: 11/10/2017 Date (Note: The plan of the conversion). The conversion of the converting association. Equired and optional attachments the ersigned converting association.	e complete, one of the Department of State (M/DD/YYYY) e): of conversion was a process. as caused this State (November) Proximedic Technology (Name of Conversion)	the following tate. at Hour (in the proved in accordance to the control of the c	fany) cordance with ance with the version to be

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 12/12/2017